

Nordic Chapter of IHPBA - General Assembly

Thursday September 22, 2023, 17.30-18.00, Aarhus, Denmark

Minutes

- 1. Welcome from the President Roland Andersson.
- 2. Minutes from the General Assembly in Helsinki, November 14, 2019.
- 3. Existing by-laws for the Nordic Chapter of IHPBA were approved without changes.
- 4. Election of Council and President for the period 2022-2025:
 - President: Roland Andersson, Sweden
 - Council members for Denmark: Carsten Palnæs Hansen, Frank Viborg Mortensen, Peter Nørgaard Larsen
 - Council members for Finland: Ville Sallinen, Arno Nordin, Minna Nortunen
 - Council members for Norway: Jon Helge Angelsen, Erling Bringeland, Sheraz Jaqub
 - Council members for Sweden: Bengt Isaksson, Per Sandström, Bodil Andersson
 Nominating committee, future structure. Decision to continue as before, i.e. Council
 members/replacements on suggestion from each country.

Further development of the Nordic Chapter of IHPBA:

Suggestion to create a research committee (Bodil Andersson, Ville Sallinen, Sheraz Jaqub) and the corresponding education committee, names to be decided.

- 5. Members. 201 members prior to the Aarhus meeting. Continued free membership. With the introduction of HPB nurses, the number of members will increase substantially.
- 6. Coming activities:
 - 15th Biennial Congress of the E-AHPBA, Lyon, France, June 6-9, 2023.
 - IHPBA 16th World Congress, Cape Town, South Africa, May 15, 18, 2024
 - 16th Biennial Congress of the E-AHPBA, Dubln, Ireland, June 2-5, 2025
 - IHPBA 17th World Congress, Singapore, October 26-31, 2026
- 7. Next meeting of Nordic Chapter of IHPBA will take place in Lund, Sweden, September 14-15, 2023.
- 8. Closing of the meeting and congratulations to the Aarhus group for organizing a very successful meeting and the first including HPB nurses.

Aarhus, September 22, 2022

Roland Andersson President, Nordic Chapter of IHPBA